

# Department of Labor and Licensing **State of Arkansas Towing & Recovery Board**

900 West Capitol Ave., Suite 400 • Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

### **Board Meeting**

# AGENDA

Tuesday, April 18<sup>th t</sup> 2023
9:30 A.M. Conference Room
The Office of the Arkansas Towing & Recovery Board
900 West Capitol Ave., Suite 400
Little Rock, AR 72201
Chair • Joe Spadoni

# **BUSINESS MEETING**

Call to Order and Roll Call Announcements and Guests

# **Consent Agreements**

2023-08-007, Phoenix Towing & Recovery 2023-08-009, Jim Smith Collision & Wrecker

### **Business Meeting Reconvenes**

Treasurers Report- Carrie Meeks, Treasurer

# **On-Going Business / Staff Reports**

- 1. Complaint Report and Investigative Notes Tracy Watson
- 2. Legal Update- Julie Chavis, Assistant Attorney General

#### **New Business**

- 1. Phillip Bradley, Cleburne County Towing
- 2. Update: Interim Director

Director/Staffing

Carvana

Website

Move

Repossessor license

### **Other Business**

Next Meeting: Tuesday, June 20th, 2023, Office of the Arkansas Towing & Recovery Board

Adjourn	
Time:	AM/PM